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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to thissession of the General Assembly.

Act 939 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas As E'rRiossed:_HS/ZIOS
85th General Assembly Bl I I
Regular Session, 2005 HOUSE BILL 1838

By: Representative S. Prater
By: Senator Salmon

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE PERMISSIBLE HOURS OF
EMPLOYMENT ON NIGHTS PRECEDING NONSCHOOL DAYS FOR
CHILDREN SIXTEEN (16) AND SEVENTEEN (17) YEARS OF
AGE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE PERMISSIBLE HOURS
OF EMPLOYMENT FOR CHILDREN SIXTEEN (16)
AND SEVENTEEN (17) YEARS OF AGE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 11-6-110 is amended to read as follows:
11-6-110. Children under age 18 years — Hours of employment.
No boy or girl under the age of eighteen (18) years shall be employed,
permitted, or suffered to work in any occupation:
(1) fermore More than six (6) days in any week; eor
(2) more More than fifty-four (54) hours in any weeky—ne¥;
(3) mere More than ten (10) consecutive hours in any one (1)
day;
(4) More than ten (10) hours in a twenty-four-hour period; or
(5) before Before 6:00 a.m. or after 11:00 p.m., except that the
1imitation limitations of 6:00 a.m. and 11:00 p.m. shall not apply to

children under the age of eighteen (18) years employed on nights preceding

nonschool days in occupations determined by rule of the Arkansas Department
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of Labor to be sufficiently safe for their employment.

/s/ S. Prater

HB1838

APPROVED: 3/18/2005
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